  APX809/810
 3-PIN MICROPROCESSOR RESET CIRCUITS
APX809/810 Rev. 3                                         1 of 9                                                  MARCH 2008
                                               www.diodes.com                                              © Diodes Incorporated
Features General Description
The APX809/810 are used for microprocessor (µP) supervisory
circuits to monitor the power supplies in µP and digital systems.
They provide excellent circuit reliability and low cost by

• Portable/Battery Powered Equipment
• Automotive
Ordering Information
APX8 XX XX XX X X
Voltage Package Packing
46 : 4.63
44 : 4.38
40 : 4.00
31 : 3.08
29 : 2.93
26 : 2.63
23 : 2.25
SA : SOT23 -7 : Taping
Enable
09 : Active-Low
10 : Active-High
Lead Free
G : Green
SR : SOT23R
-
7” Tape and Reel Device Package
Code
Packaging
(Note 2) Quantity Part Number Suffix
APX809-XXSA SA SOT23 3000/Tape & Reel -7
APX810-XXSA SA SOT23 3000/Tape & Reel -7
APX809-XXSR SR SOT23R 3000/Tape & Reel -7
APX810-XXSR SR SOT23R 3000/Tape & Reel -7
Notes:   1. RoHS revision 13.2.2003. Glass and high temperature solder exemptions applied, see EU Directive Annex Notes 5 and 7.
  2. Pad layout as shown on Diodes Inc. suggested pad layout document AP02001, which can be found on our website at
  APX809/810
 3-PIN MICROPROCESSOR RESET CIRCUITS
APX809/810 Rev. 3                                         2 of 9                                                  MARCH 2008
                                               www.diodes.com                                              © Diodes Incorporated
( Top View )
1
2GND
VCC
2
3
(RESET)RESET
( Top View )
1
2
GND
(RESET)
VCC
APX809
APX810
2
3
RESET
SOT23RSOT23
APX809
APX810
Absolute Maximum Ratings
Symbol Parameter Rating Unit
VCC Supply Voltage  -0.3 to +6.0 V
VRESET RESET, RESET  (push-pull) -0.3 to (VCC + 0.3) V
ICC Input Current, VCC  20 mA
IO Output Current, RESET, RESET  20 mA
PD Continuous Power Dissipation (TA = +70°C),
de-rate 4mW/°C above +70°C 400 mW
TOP Operating Junction Temperature Range -40 to +105 °C
TST Storage Temperature Range -65 to +150 °C
Pin Assignments
Pin Descriptions
Name Description
GND Ground
RESET
(RESET)